



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 765/2025, CM APPL. 79163/2025, CM APPL. 79164/2025 & CM APPL. 79165/2025

THEME ENGINEERING SERVICES PVT. LTDAppellant
Through: Ms. Nandadevi Dekka, Mr. Arunabha Ganguli, Mr. Saurav Sharma, Mr. Shashwat Pratyush and Ms. Shubhra Sharma, Advocates.
versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIARespondent
Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal, Mr. Ankur Saboo and Mr. Aviraj Pandey, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
22.12.2025

At the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent,
list on 12.01.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 22, 2025

Sumit