



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 765/2025 & CM APPL. 79163/2025, CM APPL. 79164/2025
CM APPL. 79165/2025
THEME ENGINEERING SERVICES PVT. LTD

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Saboo,
Advs. for NHAI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

%

ORDER
12.01.2026

List on 23.01.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

N.Khanna