



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 765/2025 & CM APPL. 79163-65/2025**

THEME ENGINEERING SERVICES PVT. LTDAppellant

Through: Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Mr. Shashwat
Pratyush, Ms. S. Sharma, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Mittal and Mr. Ankur
Saboo, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

28.03.2026

%

1. The case is taken up today in compliance with directions issued *vide* Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026, as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 28, 2026

"shailndra"/j